(o)	r E vo	
AUA	2 2 2005	 ع
E.	FORM P 1595	



08-26-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 10	3068996
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)     International Business Machines Corporation	Name and address of receiving part(ies)     Name: DARPA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	Internal Address: Office of General Counsel
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3701 North Fairfax Drive
Other Confirmatory License	City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203
Execution Date: 08/18/05	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) $\underline{10/890,767}$	on, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kimberly B. Downey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Office of General Counsel	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
3701 North Fairfax Drive	01-0280
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203	
	JSE THIS SPACE RECEIVED
9. Signature.	OIPE/IAP AUG 2 3 2005
Kimberly B. Downey  Name of Person Signing	Signature 08/18/05  Date
Total number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

08/25/2005 ECOOPER 00000128 010280

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10890767 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Designed using Informed, DARPA/FA

01 FC:8021

**PATENT** REEL: 016911 FRAME: 0057

## **CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT**

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION): MTJ Patterning Using Free Layer Wet Etching and Lift of Techniques  INVENTOR(S):Gill Yong Lee and Eugene J. O'Sullivan			
CONTRACTOR: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	CONTRACT NO. MDA972-99-C-0009		
The Invention identified above is a "Subjincluded in the above contract with:	ect Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause		
	RE)		
the above contract in the Subject Invention	d-up license granted to the Government under on, this patent application and any resulting by the Government by the referenced clause.		
The Government is hereby granted an irr the above-identified patent application.	revocable power to inspect and make copies of		
Signed this day of	July , 2005		
	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS  MACHINES CORPORATION  CONTRACTOR		
	CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE		
	Richard M. Ludwin IP Counsel - Research Division		
IBM Disclosure No.: FIS8-2002-0314	1101 KITCHAWAN RD, ROUTE 134 PO BOX 218 Voolstown Heights, New York 10502		
IBM Docket No.: <u>FIS9-2004-0357US1</u>	Yorktown Heights, New York 10598 BUSINESS ADDRESS		

PATENT REEL: 016911 FRAME: 0058

## **CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT**

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION): MTJ Patterning Using Free Layer Wet Etching and Lift of Techniques  INVENTOR(S):Gill Yong Lee and Eugene J. O'Sullivan			
CONTRACTOR: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	CONTRACT NO. MDA972-99-C-0009		
The Invention identified above is a "Subjincluded in the above contract with:	ect Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause		
DARPA (SPECIFY GOV'T. AGENCY HER	(E)		
the above contract in the Subject Invention	d-up license granted to the Government under on, this patent application and any resulting by the Government by the referenced clause.		
The Government is hereby granted an irr the above-identified patent application.	revocable power to inspect and make copies of		
Signed this day of, 2005			
	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION CONTRACTOR		
	BY: CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE		
	Richard M. Ludwin IP Counsel - Research Division		
IBM Disclosure No.: FIS8-2002-0314	1101 KITCHAWAN RD, ROUTE 134 PO BOX 218 Vorktown Heights, New York 10698		
IBM Docket No.: FIS9-2004-0357US1	Yorktown Heights, New York 10598 BUSINESS ADDRESS		

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/22/2005 REEL: 016911 FRAME: 0059